TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM773954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	00/04/0000

08/01/2022 **EFFECTIVE DATE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Schott AG		11/17/2022	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schott Pharma AG & Co. KGaA
Street Address:	Hattenbergstr. 10
City:	Mainz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	55122
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft und Co. Kommanditgesellschaft: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5867011	EVERIC
Serial Number:	90226601	BECAUSE HUMAN HEALTH MATTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: DCTrademarks@dlapiper.com

Ann K. Ford **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 8th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	368483-000904
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alberto Zacapa
SIGNATURE:	/Alberto Zacapa/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0084

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is effective as of August 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), between Schott AG (also known as Schott Aktiengesellschaft), an Aktiengesellschaft of Germany ("Assignor") and SCHOTT Pharma AG & Co. KGaA, an Aktiengesellschaft und Co. Kommanditgesellschaft of Germany (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the affiliated trademark applications and/or registrations therefor listed on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor was desirous of assigning, and Assignee was desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to Assignee, but a formal written assignment was not executed in a recordable form; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm the actual and legal transfer of the Marks from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, it is confirmed that effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor did assign, transfer and convey, and hereby <u>nunc pro tunc</u> assigns, transfers and conveys, unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, <u>together with the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks</u>, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement by the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and on behalf of its own successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Schott AG (also known as Schott

Aktiengesellschaft)

Ву:

Name: ppa. E

ppa. Dr. Jörg Flatten

i.V. Pia Metter

Title:

Authorized Officer

Authorized Officer

Date:

November 17, 2022

ASSIGNEE:

SCHOTT Pharma AG & Co. KGaA

Bv:

Name: ppa Dr. Thomas Krohe

ppa. Thomás Strasser

Title:

Authorized Officer

Authorized Officer

Date:

November 17, 2022

EASTV195125515,1

EXHIBIT A

(9)(11)(19)	\$cdoney.	Alege Me	Ecce No.
United States of America	BECAUSE HUMAN HEALTH MATTERS	90226601	~ *
United States of America	EVERIC	88324252	5867011

EASTM98125816.1

RECORDED: 12/13/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0086